900226618 06/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION		06/25/2012	CORPORATION: VERMONT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VINCENT TULL COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	2580 ANTHEM VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE B16	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1790454	VEGAS
Registration Number:	2972269	VEGAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038365288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 703-684-5600

Email: jim@sagllp.com, nitasantiago@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R4981
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Shlesinger
Signature:	/jes/
Date:	06/26/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Vincent Tull Company LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Vermont, of 294 Crawford Road, Newport, Vermont 95855, has adopted and used the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

VEGAS Reg. No. 1,790,454

VEGAS Reg. No. 2,972,269

WHEREAS, VINCENT TULL COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, of 2580 Anthem Village Drive, Suite B16, Henderson, Nevada 89052, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said VINCENT TULL COMPANY, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

CODET NEWPORT CORPORATION

Date: 6-25-2012

Gilbert Kudet President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 06/26/2012